
BIG BOATS ALC2022 GREY = THROW-OUT

BIG BOATS
NALSA III
SAIL NUMBER PILOT NAME RACE 1 RACE 2 RACE 3 RACE 4 RACE 5 RACE 6 RACE 7 POINTS STANDING

25 ALAN WIRTANEN 1 1 1 1 1 1 3 6 1
66 AUGIE DALE 2 2 2 2 3 3 1 11 2

327 LANCE HOSSACK 3 3 3 3 4 4 2 18 3
2 NORD EMBRODEN 5 5 5 4 2 3 5 24 4

NALSA IV
102 BEN GOOCH 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 6 1

FISLY 3
52 DENNIS BASSANO 1 2 1 2 1 1 4 8 1

2000 KEITH LIGLER 2 1 2 1 2 2 5 10 2
11 LOREN COLLHAN 4 3 4 3 3 3 3 19 3

402 GARETH ROLAND 5 3 3 4 5 4 6 24 4
29/3 KAI BRUNK 3 6 6 7 7 7 1 30 5

6 ALLEN MAULDIN 8 4 6 5 4 5 8 32 6
22 RENÉE FIELDS 6 6 6 7 7 7 2 34 7
13 BILL ROBERTSON 7 6 6 7 7 7 8 40 7
8 ROSS GROELZ 9 6 6 7 7 7 8 41 8

44 JOHN CHAMARO 11 6 6 7 7 7 8 41 9
69 NILS MUENCH 11 6 6 7 7 7 8 41 9
2 NORD EMBRODEN 11 6 6 7 7 7 8 41 9

340 JOHN EISENLOHR 11 6 6 7 7 7 8 41 9

NALSA II BIG BOAT OVER-ALL
25 ALAN WIRTANEN 1 1 1 1 1 1 9 6 1
66 AUGIE DALE 2 2 2 2 3 3 1 11 2
52 DENNIS BASSANO 3 6 4 4 5 4 6 26 3

327 LANCE HOSSACK 5 5 3 5 4 5 4 26 4
2000 KEITH LIGLER 4 3 5 3 6 7 8 28 5
102 BEN GOOCH 7 4 6 7 8 6 7 37 6



BIG BOATS ALC2022 GREY = THROW-OUT

11 LOREN COLLHAN 8 10 9 6 7 8 5 43 7
2 NORD EMBRODEN 14 10 9 9 2 3 12 45 8

402 GARETH ROLAND 9 7 7 8 10 9 10 50 9
29/3 KAI BRUNK 6 10 9 12 12 1 2 51 10

22 RENÉE FIELDS 10 10 9 12 12 12 3 56 11
6 ALLEN MAULDIN 12 8 9 10 9 10 12 58 12

13 BILL ROBERTSON 11 10 9 12 12 12 12 66 13
8 ROSS GROELZ 14 10 9 12 12 12 12 67 14

44 JOHN CHAMARO 14 10 9 12 12 12 12 67 14
69 NILS MUENCH 14 10 9 12 12 12 12 67 14

340 JOHN EISENLOHR 14 10 9 12 12 12 12 67 14


